Date: 18.01.2022



The Secretary BSE Limited New Trading Wing, Rotunda Building, PJ Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai– 400001 Scrip Code: 533152 The Manager National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block "G" 5<sup>th</sup> floor, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai- 400051 Symbol: MBLINFRA

Sir,

Update on Resolution Plan approved under IBC, 2016

The Resolution Plan of MBL Infrastructures Ltd. was approved under IBC, 2016 by Hon'ble NCLT, Kolkata by order dated 18.04.2018. Appeals filed by some of the Banks against the order dated 18.04.2018 were dismissed by Hon'ble NCLAT by order dated 16.08.2019 finding them without any merit. The civil appeal filed against the Hon'ble NCLAT order dated 16.08.2019 has been dismissed by Hon'ble Supreme Court today and the approved Resolution Plan of MBL Infrastructures Ltd. has been upheld.

Please treat this as compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully For MBL Infrastructures Ltd. (bhav Maheshwari) Company Secretary

## **MBL** Infrastructures Ltd.

Registered & Corporate Office : Baani Corporate One, Suite no. 303 & 308, 3rd Floor, Plot No. 5, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110 025 Tel. : +91-11-48593300 - 10, Fax : +91-11-48593320 Email : delhi@mblinfra.com Website : www.mblinfra.com, CIN-L27109DL1995PLC338407